## Panacea Community Garden

## **Mistletoe Market**

Panacea, Florida Saturday December 2, 2023



## **VENDOR APPLICATION**

Name:	
Address:	
	Cell:
Email Address:	
Items to be sold:	
RULES & REGULATIONS ACCEPTANCE AND LIABILITY DIS	CLAIMER
I hereby state that I,	, have read and agree to abide by the Rules and Regulations
`	onts Partnership and any other regulations as may be established. I understand and agree there will
be no refund and that the decisions of the Panacea Community Gard	en/Panacea Waterfronts Partnership will be final. Furthermore, I hereby release and discharge the
Panacea Waterfronts Florida Partnership, Panacea Community Garden	n, Christmas in Panacea and Wakulla County of Florida, and their agents and/or representatives from
any responsibility for personal liability, loss, claims or damage arising	g out of or relating to the Panacea Community Garden (Mistletoe Market). I also hereby declare that
I have the authority to make such a statement.	
Signature	

- 1. Selection of vendors is the right of the Panacea Community Garden.
- 2. Booth number will be assigned by the Panacea Community Garden.
- 3. Cost of space is \$25.00 for Arts & Crafts. Spaces cannot be held without payment.
- 4. Size of Space: 10' x 10'. Due to space restrictions, trailers cannot be parked in vendor area. Water and Electricity are not available.
- 5. Event Hours: Saturday, 9 a.m. 5 p.m. Vendors are obligated to remain open during the event hours.
- 6. Set-up must be completed and all vehicles removed from the area by 8:30 a.m. Vehicles will not be allowed to return until after the event closes.
- 7. You are responsible for your own tent, tables and chairs. All tents must be secured in a manner to prevent them from blowing away in the event of wind/bad weather.
- 8. Items left over night will be at your own risk.
- 9. All vendors are responsible for collecting and reporting the Florida Sales Tax.
- 10. Vendors will be responsible for their own trash cleanup during and after the event. Before leaving the site, please place all trash in a designated trash container, leaving the area clean.

For more information contact Justine at 1(617) 480-2179 or 1(850) 984-CRAB

Mail application and payment to PO Box 212 Panacea, Florida, 32346. Make check payable to Panacea Waterfronts Florida Partnership.